

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2839 of 2019

=====

MOHAMMADBHAI PIRABHAI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,2,3,4,5,6,7
YAGNESHKUMAR S JOSHI(8074) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,2,3,4
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY**

Date : 12/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Put up on **02.04.2026 at 01:00 p.m.**

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA